§ 201 et seq., the employee is entitled to all paid sick and safe 
leave time accrued at the prior division, entity, or location and is entitled to use all paid sick and 
safe leave time as provided in this act. When there is a separation from employment and the 
employee is rehired within one hundred thirty-five (135) days of separation by the same 
employer, previously accrued paid sick and safe leave time that had not been used shall be 
reinstated. Further, the employee shall be entitled to use accrued paid sick and safe leave time 
and accrue additional sick and safe leave time at the re-commencement of employment.